GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2007

H 2

HOUSE BILL 292 Committee Substitute Favorable 4/12/07

Short Title: Accelerated Yadkin River Bridge Replacement. (Publ	ic)
Sponsors:	
Referred to:	
February 21, 2007	
A BILL TO BE ENTITLED	
AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE NORTH CAROLINA TURNPIKE AUTHORITY T	Ю
STUDY AND UNDERTAKE PRELIMINARY DESIGN WORK FOR	A
REPLACEMENT FOR THE YADKIN RIVER BRIDGE.	
The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:	
SECTION 1. Article 6H of Chapter 136 of the General Statutes is amended	ed
by adding a new section to read:	
"§ 136-89.183C. Accelerated Yadkin River Bridge Replacement Project.	
(a) Contract for Accelerated Construction of the Yadkin River Brid	ge
Replacement Bridge Project The Authority shall study, plan, develop, undertain	<u>ke</u>
preliminary design work, and analyze and list all necessary permits, in preparation f	or
construction of a replacement bridge and approaches for the Yadkin River Bridge ov	<u>/er</u>
the Yadkin River and between Rowan and Davidson Counties, in order to provide	de
accelerated, efficient, and cost-effective completion of the project.	
(b) Replacement Bridge; Termini The bridge constructed pursuant to the	<u>nis</u>
section shall be a replacement bridge, with north and south termini located in gener	<u>ral</u>
proximity to the termini of the existing Yadkin River Bridge."	
SECTION 2. This act becomes effective July 1, 2007.	